
TELEVISION   GUIDE July 7, 2021 Weekday movies on page 4

THURSDAY EVENING JULY 8 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra Sheldon U.S.ofAl Love Island Bull

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud Beat Shazam Lego Masters 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Basketball NBA Playoffs (L) TBA To Be Announced To Be Announced

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Holiday Retro Electronics Christmas in Low sale prices on holiday decor, toys and more!

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel Making It Good Girls Law&Order: SVU

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Trains World Shakespeare Midsomer Murders Woman in White

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. Making It Good Girls Law&Order: SVU

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud Beat Shazam Lego Masters News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) ++ Panic Room (‘02) Jodie Foster. Birds (:50) ++ Fever Pitch Drew Barrymore. Step Up

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:35) The Grudge  (:10) ++ The Nanny Diaries (‘07) +++ Blue Streak Movie

(13)   KOPB BareFeet BBC OS PBS NewsHour Art Beat Outdoor Shakespeare Inspector Morse

(14)   DISC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Building Off Grid

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT Bones Bones +++ Crazy Rich Asians (‘18) Constance Wu. Blended 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE ++ The Waterboy (‘98) Adam Sandler. Grown ++ Sweet Home Alabama Reese Witherspoon.

(19) 139 247 NATG Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Ate Jaws

(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang The Cube The Cube

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Roswell:

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) SpellBee (L) Cornhole ACL Final Chase NFL Live Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB Phi./Chi.C. (L) SportsC. SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H.

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay Restaurant BBQ Brawl: Flay

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 F48 RookieYear

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ The Perfect Storm  ++ The Great Outdoors Dan Aykroyd. ++ Tommy Boy 
(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper My 600-lb Life

(32) 185 312 HALL As Luck Would Have It Joanna Garcia. + The Sweetest Heart Julie Gonzalo. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU +++ Pretty Woman (‘90) Richard Gere.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles +++ The Proposal (‘09) Sandra Bullock. (:05) ++ Bride Wars 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:35) Death Wish  +++ Maleficent (‘14) Angelina Jolie. ++ Hellboy (‘19) David Harbour.

(36)   ANPL Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST (5:) Pawn Mountain Men Mountain Men (:35) Alone

(99) 112 229 HGTV Vacation House Vacation House Hot Mess House Christina on the H.Hunt House

 

WEEKDAY AFTERNOON JULY 8 TO JULY 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM The Talk Let's Make a Deal Dr. Phil Various Million? News News

(3)   KPTV Wendy Williams The People's Court Judy Judy News/(Tu) Pre-game News/(Tu) Baseball

(4) 9170 4 KXLY General Hospital The Dr. Oz Show Rachael Ray Various Basket. News Various

(5) 137 275 QVC Various Various Various Various

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Days of Our Lives TMZ Jeopardy Ellen DeGeneres Judy Judy Various News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Various Various D.Tiger Let's Go Various Wild K. Molly Xavier News Various

(8)   KGW Days of Our Lives Blast Various Ellen DeGeneres KGW News at 4 Various News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 25 Words 25 Words Crime Goldberg MikeMoll MikeMoll Various 2½ Men Various Last Man

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movies Various Various Movies Step Up Movie Movies Movie Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Deadline: White House The Beat The ReidOut All in Chris Hayes

(12)  514 STZEN Movie Movie Movies Movie Movies (M) :15 Harold & ... Movie Movies

(13)   KOPB Various Various Let's Go Cat Hero Ele O. Squad Arthur Peg Cat Various WildK

(14)   DISC Various Various Various Various Various

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Various Various BigCity BigCity Various Various

(16)   TNT Various Movie Super./ NCIS:NO Various Bones Movie (Th F) Bones

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Various Various Various Various Various Various

(18) 180 311 FREE Middle Various Middle Middle Various Middle Various Various Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(19) 139 247 NATG Various Various Various Various Various

(20)   TBS Various Friends Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various

(21) 196 277 TRAV Various Various Various Various Paranor./ GhostAd.

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Jump/ NFL Various Various Daily Wager Various Interrupt Various

(23) 140 206 ESPN NFL/ Tonight Horn Interrupt SportsCenter Various Baseball/ Baseball

(24) 200 202 CNN The Lead Sit.Room/ The Lead The Situation OutFront A. Cooper 360

(25) 167 326 GAC Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various

(26)   TVLAN (Th F M) Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Griffith Various Various Various

(27) 110 231 FOOD Various Various (F) Diners Various Various Various Various Various

(28) 118 265 A&E Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Court C.

(29) 208 355 CNBC (12:00) Closing Bell Money Options Mad Money The News Shark T./(F) Boss

(30)  254 AMC (F) (:15) Tommy Boy Movie Movie Movie (F) The Great Ou... Movies Movie Movie

(31)   TLC Various Various Various Various Various

(32) 185 312 HALL Various (Th) Reba (Th) Reba (Th) Reba Various (Th) Reba (Th) All Summer ... Movies

(33) 105 242 USA Various Various Various Various SVU/ Chicago

(34) 108 252 LIFE Closer/(F) Grey’s A. M.Crimes/(F) Grey’s M.Crimes/(F) Grey’s M.Crimes/(F) Grey’s Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movies Movie Movie Movies (Tu) Aliens Movie Movie Movie

(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Lone Star Law Various Various

(37) 205 360 FNC Your World The Five Special Report FN Primetime Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Various Various Various Snap./ NCIS Various

(98) 120 269 HIST Various Various Various Various (Th) Pawn Various (Th) Pawn

(99) 112 229 HGTV Various Various Various Various Various

WEEKDAY MORNING JULY 8 TO JULY 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (7:00) This Morning The 700 Club The Price Is Right Young & Restless Various B & B

(3)   KPTV (7:00) News Good Day Rachael Ray Kelly Clarkson 12 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GM America Live The View Paid Paid You Need to Know

(5) 137 275 QVC (W) TBA Various Various Various (Th) Joy/Deals on

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) Today Today III Hoda and Jenna H.Bench H.Bench Various Various

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Hero Ele Xavier George D.Tiger Donkey Elinor W Sesame Sit Fit Various

(8)   KGW (7:00) Today Today III Hoda and Jenna Blast Blast News Paid

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) Good Day Minute Minute Tamron Hall The Doctors Feud Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie Movies Movie Movie (M) :10 Zero Dark ... Movies (Tu) Little Women Movies

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Craig Melvin Andrea Mitchell MTP Daily Katy Tur Reports Ayman Mohyeldin

(12)  514 STZEN Movies Movies Movie Movies Movie (M) Copycat Movies Movie Movies

(13)   KOPB D.Tiger Donkey Elinor W Clifford PinkaPet Sesame DinoT Xavier Various Various

(14)   DISC Various Various Various Various Various

(15) 172 291 DISN Various PupPals Bluey Bluey Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Bluey Bluey

(16)   TNT Charmed Charmed Super./(F) NCIS:NO Various Super./ NCIS:NO

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Various Various Various Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE Black-ish Black-ish The 700 Club 700 Club Middle Various Middle Various Middle

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Various Various Various Various

(20)   TBS Various Various Various Various Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

(21) 196 277 TRAV Various Destroy Various Various Various Various

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 7: First Take/Get Up! Various 1st Take/ SprtC Various Highly? J & J Highly?

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) First Take (M Tu W) SportsC. SportsCenter Various Highly? NBA: The Jump

(24) 200 202 CNN At This Hour Inside Politics CNN Ana Cabrera CNN Camerota CNN Camerota

(25) 167 326 GAC Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various

(26)   TVLAN Paid Paid MASH Various Various Various Bonanza Gunsmk. (Th F M) Gunsmoke

(27) 110 231 FOOD Various Various Various Various Various Pioneer Various Pioneer Various Pioneer

(28) 118 265 A&E Various P. Wars Various P. Wars Various Various Various Various Various S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC TechCheck Fast Money The Exchange Power Lunch Closing Bell

(30)  254 AMC Paid Program Various Movie Movies (Tu) The Perfect.....
(31)   TLC Various Coupon Various (M) Cheap Various (M) Cheap Various Various

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Various G. Girls Various Middle Middle Middle

(33) 105 242 USA Various Various Various Various Various

(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy Closer/(F) Grey’s A. Closer/(F) Grey’s A.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Various Various Various Twilight Various Movies Various Movie Z Nation Movie

(36)   ANPL Crocodile Hunter Secret Life of-Zoo The Zoo (W) Irwins/Treehs. Tanked!

(37) 205 360 FNC Faulkner Focus Outnumbered America Reports The Story

(97)  251 OXY Various Various Various Various Various

(98) 120 269 HIST Various (Th) Pawn Various (Th) Pawn Various (Th) Pawn Various (Th) Pawn Various (Th) Pawn

(99) 112 229 HGTV Various Various Various Various Various

FRIDAY EVENING JULY 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra Celeb. Reno. (P) Love Island Blue Bloods

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud WWE SmackDown 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Shark Tank 20/20

(5) 137 275 QVC Fri-YAY! Shawn's Closet #DaretoShare

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs (L) Q6 Local News Jeopardy Wheel Dateline NBC

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour W.Week Firing Packed Great Performances Canvas

(8)   KGW (5:00) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs (L) Local Programming Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud WWE SmackDown News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) ++ Bring It On (‘00) Kirsten Dunst. Step Up (:50) ICE (:45) Monster Hunter 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) ++ Runaway Jury (‘03) John Cusack. +++ Cape Fear (‘91) Robert De Niro.

(13)   KOPB School News PBS NewsHour Woman in White Call the Midwife Line of Separation

(14)   DISC GoldRushMine GoldRushDave GoldRushMine Bering Sea Gold

(15) 172 291 DISN :15 Hotel Transylvania 3: Summer V... Bunk'd G.Duran :15 BigCity :40 Bluey Bluey BigCity

(16)   TNT Bones Bones +++ Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2 Chris Pratt. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(19) 139 247 NATG Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Shark

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BobBrg BobBrg ++ Suicide Squad (‘16) Margot Robbie, Will Smith. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) UFC 257 UFC UFC Countdown UFC Live Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball WNBA Seattle vs Phoenix (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss The News Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ Kindergarten Cop  +++ True Lies (‘94) Jamie Lee Curtis.

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? Fiancé YouMeEx

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: The Nine Lives... Christmas Next Door Jesse Metcalfe. A Christmas Detour 
(33) 105 242 USA +++ Pretty Woman (‘90) Richard Gere. ++ Waiting to Exhale Chicago

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Doomsday Mom: The Lori Vallow St... Cellmates Secrets

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ Hellboy (‘19) David Harbour. +++ Captain America: Civil War (‘16) Chris Evans.

(36)   ANPL River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters: Deadliest Man-Eaters River Monsters

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens (:05) Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H.

WEDNESDAY EVENING JULY 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra Big Brother Love Island S.W.A.T.

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud MasterChef Crime Scene 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Basketball NBA Playoffs (L) TBA $100,000 Pyramid Card Sharks

(5) 137 275 QVC (3:00) Food Awards Surf 'N' Turf In/Kitchen Cooking & Fun with Program Host David Venable.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Nature Nova Wonders Mexico Stuarts

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud MasterChef Crime Scene News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:40) +++ For Love of the Game Kevin Costner. World ++++ Dallas Buyers Club 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5: A Beautiful Day in the N... :25 I Don't Know How She ... +++ The Notebook (‘04) Ryan Gosling.

(13)   KOPB Japan BBC OS PBS NewsHour Nature Nova Wonders Mexico

(14)   DISC LairGreatWhite Shark Week Mechashark Real Sharknado ReturnGreatWhite

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:00) ++ Ready Player One  All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite Animal Kingdom

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Despicable Me (‘10) Steve Carell. ++ Despicable Me 2 (‘13) Steve Carell. Good Trouble

(19) 139 247 NATG Extra Bite Sharks Attack Extra Bite Shark Attack Files Shark Bait

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Frontal

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Beyond Unknown

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Boxing Classics UFC Unleashed NFL Live Countdown To Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN E:60 Documentary SportsC. SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith (:10) Ray (:45) Ray (:20) Loves Ray (:55) Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Kitchen Crash

(28) 118 265 A&E Court Cam Oath CourtCam CourtCam Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court Cam Oath

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (4:30) ++ The Godfather III Al Pacino. +++ Die Hard (‘88) Alan Rickman, Bruce Willis.

(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper 1000-lb Sisters

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: On the Twelfth... Write Before Christmas Torrey DeVitto. Once Upon a Christmas Miracle 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Married at First Sight

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ White House Down (‘13) Jamie Foxx, Channing Tatum. +++ John Wick (‘14) Keanu Reeves.

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law: Uncuffed Uncuffed

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire (:05) Forged in Fire

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Two Steps Home H.Hunt House

MOVIES
2:15 p.m. AMC 50 First Dates ++ (2004, Romance) (2h15)
2:25 p.m. ENC Ned Kelly +++ (2003, Drama) (1h53)
2:50 p.m. STARZ Stepmom +++ (1998, Drama) (2h9)
2:55 p.m. SYFY Immortals +++ (2011, Action) (2h27)
4:15 p.m. ENC Harold and Kumar Go to White Castle ++  

 (2004, Comedy) (1h31)
4:30 p.m. AMC Knight and Day ++ (2010, Action) (2h30)
  TNT Star Wars: Episode VI -    

 Return of the Jedi ++++ (1983, Adventure) (2h58)
4:40 p.m. FREE Now You See Me 2 ++ (2016, Action) (3h10)
5:00 p.m. STARZ Larry Crowne ++ (2011, Comedy/Drama) (1h42)
5:20 p.m. SYFY Cowboys and Aliens ++ (2011, Action) (2h40)
5:50 p.m. ENC Evil Dead +++ (2013, Horror) (1h35)

TUESDAY
8:15 a.m. STARZ Titanic +++ (1997, Drama) (3h18)
8:30 a.m. SYFY Jigsaw ++ (2017, Horror) (2h2)
8:45 a.m. ENC Paranormal Activity +++ (2007, Horror) (1h29)
9:00 a.m. AMC Black Hawk Down +++ (2001, Action) (3h)
10:15 a.m. ENC Paranormal Activity 2 + (2010, Horror) (1h35)
10:30 a.m. SYFY Immortals +++ (2011, Action) (2h28)
11:35 a.m. STARZ Little Women (2018, Drama) (2h18)
11:50 a.m. ENC Tales From the Hood ++ (1995, Horror) (1h41)
12:00 p.m. FREE Ghost +++ (1990, Romance) (3h10)
  AMC The Perfect Storm +++ (2000, Action) (3h)
1:00 p.m. SYFY Cowboys and Aliens ++ (2011, Action) (2h30)
1:30 p.m. ENC Friday Night Lights ++ (2004, Sport) (2h1)
2:25 p.m. STARZ Bring It On ++ (2000, Comedy) (1h42)
3:00 p.m. TNT Star Wars: Episode VI -    

 Return of the Jedi ++++ (1983, Adventure) (3h)
  AMC The Godfather ++++ (1972, Drama) (4h)
3:10 p.m. FREE Cast Away +++ (2000, Drama) (3h10)
3:30 p.m. ENC Pain and Glory (2019, Drama) (1h57)
  SYFY Aliens +++ (1986, Sci-Fi) (3h)
4:00 p.m. USA The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift ++  

 (2006, Action) (2h)
4:05 p.m. STARZ Bring It On Again ++ (2004, Comedy) (1h33)
5:25 p.m. ENC Vicky Cristina Barcelona +++ (2008, Drama) (1h40)
5:40 p.m. STARZ Man of the House ++ (2005, Comedy) (1h43)

WEDNESDAY
8:35 a.m. STARZ Funny People ++ (2009, Comedy/Drama) (2h29)
8:55 a.m. ENC The Devil Wears Prada +++ (2006, Comedy) (1h54)
9:00 a.m. AMC Scarface +++ (1983, Crime Story) (3h)
  SYFY The Purge ++ (2013, Horror) (1h58)
10:50 a.m. ENC The Frighteners +++ (1996, Horror) (1h53)
11:00 a.m. SYFY The Purge: Anarchy ++ (2014, Horror) (2h25)
11:05 a.m. STARZ As Good as It Gets ++ (1997, Comedy) (2h22)
12:00 p.m. AMC The Godfather II +++ (1974, Drama) (4h30)
12:45 p.m. ENC Scary Movie 4 ++ (2006, Comedy) (1h27)
1:25 p.m. SYFY Blood Father ++ (2016, Action) (2h1)
2:00 p.m. STARZ The 6th Day ++ (2000, Action) (2h7)
2:10 p.m. ENC Down to Earth ++ (2001, Comedy) (1h31)
3:00 p.m. TNT Hercules ++ (2014, Adventure) (2h)
3:25 p.m. SYFY Cold Pursuit ++ (2019, Action) (2h36)
3:40 p.m. ENC The Devil Wears Prada +++ (2006, Comedy) (1h53)
4:00 p.m. FREE Night at the Museum: Secret of the Tomb ++  

 (2014, Adventure) (2h)
4:05 p.m. STARZ The Lone Ranger ++ (2013, Action) (2h33)
4:30 p.m. AMC The Godfather III ++ (1990, Drama) (3h30)
5:00 p.m. TNT Ready Player One ++ (2018, Action) (3h)
5:35 p.m. ENC A Beautiful Day in the Neighborhood   

 (2019, Drama) (1h52)

THURSDAY
8:10 a.m. ENC The Grudge ++ (2004, Horror) (1h37)
9:00 a.m. AMC Enter the Dragon ++ (1973, Action) (2h30)
  SYFY The League of Extraordinary Gentlemen ++  

 (2003, Fantasy) (2h30)
9:35 a.m. STARZ The Master of Disguise ++ (2002, Comedy) (1h23)
9:45 a.m. ENC Kingdom of Heaven +++ (2005, Action) (2h28)
11:00 a.m. STARZ Fever Pitch ++ (2005, Comedy) (1h47)
11:30 a.m. AMC Gridiron Gang +++ (2006, Sport) (3h)
  SYFY Hunter Killer ++ (2018, Action) (2h32)
12:15 p.m. ENC The Song of Names (2019, Drama) (1h57)
12:45 p.m. STARZ The Eagle ++ (2011, Adventure) (1h57)
1:30 p.m. FREE Click ++ (2006, Comedy) (2h30)
2:00 p.m. SYFY The Foreigner ++ (2017, Action) (2h33)
2:10 p.m. ENC Blue Streak +++ (1999, Comedy) (1h38)
2:30 p.m. AMC The Fighter +++ (2010, Biography) (2h30)
2:45 p.m. STARZ The Call ++ (2013, Thriller) (1h38)
3:50 p.m. ENC Striking Distance ++ (1993, Thriller) (1h45)
4:00 p.m. FREE Mr. Deeds ++ (2002, Comedy) (2h)
4:20 p.m. STARZ After Earth ++ (2013, Adventure) (1h44)
4:35 p.m. SYFY Death Wish ++ (2018, Action) (2h25)
5:00 p.m. AMC The Perfect Storm +++ (2000, Action) (3h)
5:35 p.m. ENC The Grudge ++ (2004, Horror) (1h37)

FRIDAY
8:05 a.m. ENC The Nanny Diaries ++ (2007, Comedy) (1h48)
9:00 a.m. AMC Gridiron Gang +++ (2006, Sport) (2h)
9:15 a.m. STARZ After Earth ++ (2013, Adventure) (1h44)
9:55 a.m. ENC Blind Date ++ (1987, Comedy) (1h39)
11:00 a.m. STARZ Land of the Lost ++ (2009, Adventure) (1h45)
  FREE Click ++ (2006, Comedy) (2h30)
  AMC The Truman Show +++ (1998, Drama) (2h15)
11:35 a.m. ENC Vicky Cristina Barcelona +++ (2008, Drama) (1h40)
12:45 p.m. STARZ Little Women (2018, Drama) (2h18)
1:00 p.m. SYFY Pitch Black ++ (2000, Thriller) (2h)
1:15 p.m. ENC It’s Complicated +++ (2009, Romance) (2h4)
  AMC Tommy Boy ++ (1995, Comedy) (2h15)
1:30 p.m. FREE Sweet Home Alabama ++ (2002, Comedy) (2h30)
3:00 p.m. SYFY The Chronicles of Riddick ++ (2004, Sci-Fi) (2h30)
3:15 p.m. ENC Fantasy Island ++ (2020, Horror) (1h53)
3:30 p.m. AMC The Great Outdoors ++ (1988, Comedy) (2h)
3:50 p.m. STARZ Funny People ++ (2009, Comedy/Drama) (2h29)
5:10 p.m. ENC Blind Date ++ (1987, Comedy) (1h39)
5:30 p.m. AMC Kindergarten Cop ++ (1990, Comedy) (2h30)
  SYFY Hellboy ++ (2019, Fantasy) (2h30)

MONDAY
8:30 a.m. ENC The Fan ++ (1996, Thriller) (2h)
8:35 a.m. STARZ Blonde Ambition + (2007, Comedy) (1h36)
9:15 a.m. AMC A Bronx Tale ++++ (1993, Drama) (2h30)
10:10 a.m. STARZ Zero Dark Thirty +++ (2012, Drama) (2h40)
10:30 a.m. ENC Copycat ++ (1995, Suspense) (2h7)
  SYFY Rings ++ (2017, Horror) (2h23)
11:00 a.m. TNT Star Wars: Episode IV - A New Hope ++++  

 (1977, Sci-Fi) (2h45)
11:45 a.m. AMC Friends With Benefits ++ (2011, Comedy) (2h30)
12:35 p.m. ENC The Nanny Diaries ++ (2007, Comedy) (1h48)
12:50 p.m. STARZ Piranha ++ (2010, Horror) (1h31)
12:55 p.m. SYFY Everly (2014, Action) (2h)
1:30 p.m. FREE Ghost +++ (1990, Romance) (3h10)
1:45 p.m. TNT Star Wars: Episode V -    

 The Empire Strikes Back ++++ (1980, Sci-Fi) (2h47)
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